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Description

ProSource Jelly is a Food for Special
Medical Purposes for use under
medical supervision. ProSource Jelly is
a high protein (20g/118ml), low
electrolyte, ready to eat jelly-style
supplement for patients with increased
protein requirements. ProSource Jelly
can be taken orally and its low volume
makes it suitable for patients requiring
a fluid restricted diet.

Presentation & Pack Size

Presented in 118ml foil lid sealed cups.
Available in packs of 36 x 118ml foil

lid sealed cups. Prescribing unit

36 x 118ml foil lid sealed cups.

Flavours

ProSource Jelly is available in 4 flavour
variants: Orange, Fruit Punch, Lime, and
Blackcurrant.

Indications

For the dietary management of
conditions requiring supplementation
with protein. ProSource Jelly is ACBS
approved and prescribable on
FP10/GP10 for the following
indications: Hypoproteinaemia.

Precautions &
Contra-indications

Must be used under strict medical
supervision. For enteral use only. Not
suitable as a sole source of nutrition.
Not recommended for children under
3 years of age. May not be suitable for
vegetarians and other groups due to
processing of some of the ingredients.
Contains porcine derivatives.

Administration & Dosage

ProSource Jelly should be administered
by a clinician or dietitian. Dosage is
dependent on the age, body weight
and medical condition of the patient.

Directions for use

ProSource Jelly is a ready to eat jellified
liquid and can be consumed without
the need for pre-mixing, directly from
the cup. Best served chilled.

Shelf Life & Storage

ProSource Jelly has a shelf life of

18 months from date of
manufacture. Store unopened at
room temperature (not exceeding
25°C). Once opened, consume
immediately or store in a refrigerator
and consume within 24 hours.

Allergen Statement

ProSource Jelly is lactose & gluten free.
Contains milk.
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Ingredients

Orange - Purified Water, Protein from
Collagen Hydrolysate and Whey
Isolate (milk), Malic Acid, Carrageenan
and Carob Bean Gum, Natural
Flavours, Potassium Citrate, L-
Tryptophan, Sucralose, Acesulfame
Potassium, Colour (E110),
Preservatives: Potassium Sorbate and
Sodium Benzoate. (E110 may have an
adverse effect on activity and
attention in children,)

Product Composition

Composition

Energy 90 keal
378 kJ

Fat Og

Carbohydrates <lg/2g'2

of which sugars 0g

Fibre <1g

Protein 209

Minerals (Orange and Fruit Punch)

Amount per serving (118ml)

Fruit Punch - Purified Water, Protein
from Collagen Hydrolysate and Whey
Isolate (milk), Malic Acid, Carrageenan
and Carob Bean Gum, Natural Flavours,
Potassium Citrate, L-Tryptophan,
Sucralose, Acesulfame Potassium,
Colour (E129), Preservatives: Potassium
Sorbate and Sodium Benzoate. (E129
may have an adverse effect on activity
and attention in children.)

Amount per 100ml
75 keal

315kJ

0g

<1g/1.69g'2

0g

<lg

1699

Sodium

49mg (2.12mmol)

Potassium 155mg (4.01mmol)
Phosphorus 1mg (0.03mmol)
Calcium 21mg (0.52mmol)
Minerals (Lime)

Sodium 45mg (1.96mmol)
Potassium 160mg (4.1mmol)
Phosphorus 2mg (0.06mmol)
Calcium 20mg (0.5mmol)

Minerals (Blackcurrant)
Sodium

47mg (2.04mmol)

Potassium 164mg (4.2mmol)
Phosphorus 3mg (0.09mmol)
Calcium 21mg (0.52mmol)

Potential Renal Solute Load = 175 mOsm / 118ml serving

41.5mg (1.8mmol)
131.4mg (3.4mmol)
<1mg (0.03mmol)
17.8mg (0.44mmol)

38mg (1.65mmol)
136mg (3.49mmol)
1.7mg (0.05mmol)
16.9mg (0.42mmol)

39mg (1.72mmol)

139mg (3.56mmol)
2.5mg (0.076mmol)
17.8mg (0.44mmol)

Lime - Purified Water, Protein from
Collagen Hydrolysate and Whey
Isolate (milk), Malic Acid, Carrageenan
& Carob Bean Gum, Natural Flavours,
Potassium Citrate, L-Tryptophan,
Sucralose, Acesulfame Potassium,
Colours (E102 & E133), Preservatives:
Potassium Sorbate and Sodium
Benzoate. (E102 & E133 may have an
adverse effect on activity and
attention in children.)

Amino Acid Profile
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Blackcurrant - Purified Water, Protein
from Collagen Hydrolysate & Whey
Isolate (milk), Malic Acid, Carrageenan
and Carob Bean Gum, Natural
Flavours, Potassium Citrate, L-
Tryptophan, Sucralose, Acesulfame
Potassium, Colours (E129, E133),
Preservatives: Potassium Sorbate and
Sodium Benzoate. (E129 & E133 may
have an adverse effect on activity and
attention in children.)

Composition Amount per serving (118ml) Amount per 100ml

Essential

Histidine 0.2g 0.169g

Isoleucine 0.269 0.220g

Leucine 0.569 04759

Lysine 0.79 0.593g
Methionine & Cysteine 0.2g9 0.169g
Phenylalanine & Tyrosine  0.48g 04079
Threonine 04g 0.339g
Tryptophan 0.16g /0.12g'2 0.136g / 0.102g'2
Valine 0489/ 0.469' 04079/ 0.389!

Conditionally Essential

Arginine 1.649 / 1.7692 1.389g / 1.49g2
Glutamate 2.14g /23292 1.814g /19792
Glycine 4.969 / 53592 4.203g /45392
Proline 2.92g/3.1492 24759/ 2.6692
Non Essential

Alanine 1.78g / 1.93g? 1.508g / 1.64g2
Aspartate 0.969 / 1.04g2 0.814g / 0.88g2
Serine 0.72g / 0.7892 0.61g/ 0.6692
Modified

Hydroxylysine 0.38g/0.28g'2 0.322g/0.238g'2

Hydroxyproline

1= Lime / 2= Blackcurrant

3049/ 228g12

2576g /1932912



